

Firm Commitments Issued/Reissued by Lender... Counts Across Programs

Only Hubs' FHA commitments-- no LEAN, OAHP or risk sharing.

per DAP 10/25/2013

| Ranks | | | Count | 79 lenders | 1726 | 271,461 | \$17,009.5 | Running Total | |
|-------------|-----------|----------------|-------|------------------------------|------|---------|-------------|---------------|---------------|
| Per # loans | Per Units | Per Total \$\$ | | Lender at Firm | Pjts | Units | \$\$ (mils) | # Loans | % of US Total |
| 1 | 1 | 1 | 1 | GREYSTONE FUNDING CORP | 160 | 27,447 | \$1,651.5 | 160 | 9% |
| 2 | 2 | 2 | 2 | BERKADIA COMMERCIAL MTG | 138 | 21,652 | \$1,371.8 | 298 | 17% |
| 3 | 4 | 4 | 3 | WALKER AND DUNLOP LLC | 102 | 15,398 | \$1,007.7 | 400 | 23% |
| 3 | 6 | 6 | 4 | RED MORTGAGE CAPITAL | 102 | 12,422 | \$703.0 | 502 | 29% |
| 5 | 5 | 8 | 5 | P/R MTGE & INVEST CORP | 99 | 15,236 | \$628.8 | 601 | 35% |
| 6 | 10 | 10 | 6 | DOUGHERTY MORTGAGE LLC | 66 | 8,123 | \$589.5 | 667 | 39% |
| 7 | 7 | 7 | 7 | PRUDENTIAL HUNTOON PAIGE | 62 | 10,106 | \$629.7 | 729 | 42% |
| 8 | 11 | 11 | 8 | CENTENNIAL MORTGAGE | 57 | 8,034 | \$459.5 | 786 | 46% |
| 9 | 9 | 5 | 9 | ROCKPORT MORTGAGE | 52 | 8,637 | \$810.0 | 838 | 49% |
| 10 | 12 | 9 | 10 | OAK GROVE COMMERCIAL MTG | 51 | 7,793 | \$615.6 | 889 | 52% |
| 11 | 8 | 18 | 11 | PILLAR CAPITAL FINANCE LLC | 48 | 8,896 | \$301.2 | 937 | 54% |
| 12 | 13 | 12 | 12 | OPPENHEIMER MF HSG & HCARE | 46 | 6,450 | \$449.6 | 983 | 57% |
| 12 | 14 | 15 | 13 | LOVE FUNDING CORP | 46 | 5,898 | \$357.0 | 1029 | 60% |
| 14 | 22 | 31 | 14 | LANCASTER POLLARD MTGE | 44 | 3,786 | \$158.4 | 1073 | 62% |
| 15 | 3 | 3 | 15 | WELLS FARGO BANK NA | 42 | 17,227 | \$1,182.8 | 1115 | 65% |
| 16 | 16 | 16 | 16 | GERSHMAN INVESTMENT | 40 | 5,260 | \$319.7 | 1155 | 67% |
| 17 | 20 | 20 | 17 | DRAPER & KRAMER COMCL MTGE | 35 | 4,155 | \$289.5 | 1190 | 69% |
| 18 | 15 | 13 | 18 | AGM FINANCIAL SERVICES | 34 | 5,826 | \$430.5 | 1224 | 71% |
| 19 | 23 | 21 | 19 | PNC BANK NA | 30 | 3,765 | \$250.0 | 1254 | 73% |
| 20 | 19 | 29 | 20 | DEVELOPERS MTGE CORP | 29 | 4,307 | \$184.8 | 1283 | 74% |
| 21 | 25 | 25 | 21 | DAVIS-PENN MTGE | 27 | 3,517 | \$211.5 | 1310 | 76% |
| 22 | 24 | 27 | 22 | BELLWETHER REAL EST CAPITAL | 25 | 3,662 | \$188.1 | 1335 | 77% |
| 23 | 21 | 22 | 23 | HIGHLAND COMMERCIAL MTGE | 24 | 3,858 | \$247.5 | 1359 | 79% |
| 24 | 28 | 26 | 24 | AMERISPHERE MTG FINANCE LLC | 19 | 2,989 | \$188.5 | 1378 | 80% |
| 24 | 29 | 17 | 25 | CBRE HMF INC | 19 | 2,931 | \$309.6 | 1397 | 81% |
| 26 | 31 | 34 | 26 | GRANDBRIDGE REAL ESTATE CAP | 18 | 2,520 | \$140.2 | 1415 | 82% |
| 27 | 18 | 14 | 27 | PARAGON MORTGAGE | 17 | 4,374 | \$376.6 | 1432 | 83% |
| 28 | 17 | 23 | 28 | GREYSTONE SERVICING | 15 | 4,589 | \$219.3 | 1447 | 84% |
| 28 | 26 | 30 | 29 | FIRST HSG DEVMT CORP OF FL | 15 | 3,365 | \$162.0 | 1462 | 85% |
| 28 | 27 | 24 | 30 | KEYCORP REAL EST CAP MKT | 15 | 3,115 | \$213.5 | 1477 | 86% |
| 28 | 33 | 38 | 31 | ARBOR COMMERCIAL MTGE | 15 | 2,170 | \$107.8 | 1492 | 86% |
| 32 | 30 | 19 | 32 | M & T REALTY CORP | 14 | 2,816 | \$299.1 | 1506 | 87% |
| 32 | 47 | 41 | 33 | COOPERATIVE HSG RESOURCES | 14 | 833 | \$79.7 | 1520 | 88% |
| 32 | 36 | 39 | 34 | HUNTOON HASTINGS INC | 14 | 1,865 | \$97.5 | 1534 | 89% |
| 35 | 37 | 36 | 35 | BERKELEY POINT CAPITAL LLC | 12 | 1,858 | \$129.5 | 1546 | 90% |
| 35 | 39 | 37 | 36 | HFC FUNDING CORP | 12 | 1,654 | \$107.9 | 1558 | 90% |
| 35 | 40 | 40 | 37 | MASON JOSEPH COMPANY INC | 12 | 1,575 | \$80.5 | 1570 | 91% |
| 38 | 32 | 33 | 38 | BEECH STREET CAPITAL LLC | 11 | 2,268 | \$146.6 | 1581 | 92% |
| 38 | 44 | 52 | 39 | TAVERNIER CAPITAL FUNDING | 11 | 924 | \$31.3 | 1592 | 92% |
| 38 | 49 | 57 | 40 | LAY COMMERCIAL MTGE LLC | 11 | 806 | \$22.7 | 1603 | 93% |
| 41 | 38 | 35 | 41 | EASTERN MORTGAGE CAPITAL LLC | 9 | 1,687 | \$131.6 | 1612 | 93% |
| 41 | 42 | 44 | 42 | ROCKHALL FUNDING CORP | 9 | 1,108 | \$61.8 | 1621 | 94% |
| 43 | 34 | 28 | 43 | EF&A FUNDING LLC | 8 | 2,097 | \$185.3 | 1629 | 94% |
| 43 | 43 | 46 | 44 | CENTERLINE MTGE CAPITAL | 8 | 1,000 | \$47.0 | 1637 | 95% |
| 45 | 41 | 43 | 45 | FOREST CITY CAPITAL CORP | 7 | 1,271 | \$63.8 | 1644 | 95% |

| <i>Per # loans</i> | <i>Per Units</i> | <i>Per Total \$\$</i> | <i>Count</i> | <i>Lender at Firm</i> | <i>Pjts</i> | <i>Units</i> | <i>\$\$ (mils)</i> | <i># Loans</i> | <i>% of US Total</i> |
|------------------------|----------------------|-------------------------------|--------------|-------------------------------|-------------|--------------|--------------------|----------------|--------------------------|
| 45 | 46 | 45 | 46 | NORTHPOINT CAPITAL LLC | 7 | 889 | \$56.3 | 1651 | 96% |
| 47 | 35 | 32 | 47 | RED STONE AGENCY LENDING | 6 | 2,046 | \$155.5 | 1657 | 96% |
| 47 | 45 | 48 | 48 | HOUSING & HEALTHCARE FINC | 6 | 894 | \$42.4 | 1663 | 96% |
| 49 | 57 | 64 | 49 | CENTRAL NATIONAL BANK&TRUST | 5 | 428 | \$12.6 | 1668 | 97% |
| 50 | 50 | 42 | 50 | JS MULTICAPITAL CORP | 4 | 787 | \$70.8 | 1672 | 97% |
| 50 | 52 | 62 | 51 | GREAT LAKES FINANCIAL GRP | 4 | 557 | \$17.4 | 1676 | 97% |
| 50 | 54 | 56 | 52 | CRAIN MORTGAGE GROUP, LLC | 4 | 475 | \$22.8 | 1680 | 97% |
| 53 | 48 | 53 | 53 | SIMS MORTGAGE FUNDING | 3 | 829 | \$29.3 | 1683 | 98% |
| 53 | 58 | 47 | 54 | COLUMBIA NATL REAL ESTATE | 3 | 390 | \$42.5 | 1686 | 98% |
| 53 | 61 | 61 | 55 | LINKS MORTGAGE CORP | 3 | 248 | \$17.4 | 1689 | 98% |
| 53 | 62 | 63 | 56 | STIFEL BANK AND TRUST | 3 | 242 | \$13.9 | 1692 | 98% |
| 53 | 63 | 68 | 57 | ARMSTRONG MORTGAGE | 3 | 183 | \$7.0 | 1695 | 98% |
| 53 | 66 | 65 | 58 | ZIEGLER FINANCING CORP | 3 | 168 | \$12.4 | 1698 | 98% |
| 53 | 67 | 69 | 59 | CENTURY HEALTH CAPITAL | 3 | 165 | \$6.3 | 1701 | 99% |
| 60 | 51 | 50 | 60 | BANKERS GUARANTEE TITLE TRUST | 2 | 675 | \$38.0 | 1703 | 99% |
| 60 | 53 | 55 | 61 | METROPOLITAN FUNDING CORP | 2 | 526 | \$23.9 | 1705 | 99% |
| 60 | 55 | 51 | 62 | RICHMAC FUNDING LLC | 2 | 468 | \$36.1 | 1707 | 99% |
| 60 | 59 | 59 | 63 | CHAMBERS BANK | 2 | 310 | \$18.1 | 1709 | 99% |
| 60 | 73 | 72 | 64 | BEDFORD LENDING CORP | 2 | 50 | \$2.9 | 1711 | 99% |
| 65 | 56 | 49 | 65 | MUSA FINANCIAL LLC | 1 | 444 | \$39.6 | 1712 | 99% |
| 65 | 60 | 58 | 66 | CAMBRIDGE REALTY CAPITAL | 1 | 256 | \$21.7 | 1713 | 99% |
| 65 | 64 | 60 | 67 | BONNEVILLE MORTGAGE Co | 1 | 180 | \$17.6 | 1714 | 99% |
| 65 | 65 | 54 | 68 | WYATT FUNDING CORP | 1 | 178 | \$24.3 | 1715 | 99% |
| 65 | 68 | 71 | 69 | PACIFIC COMMONWEALTH MTG | 1 | 128 | \$5.2 | 1716 | 99% |
| 65 | 69 | 77 | 70 | CMC MORTGAGE SERVICES | 1 | 122 | \$1.7 | 1717 | 99% |
| 65 | 70 | 66 | 71 | D ANSLEY COMPANY INC | 1 | 120 | \$8.7 | 1718 | 100% |
| 65 | 71 | 74 | 72 | CWCAPITAL LLC | 1 | 100 | \$2.4 | 1719 | 100% |
| 65 | 72 | 67 | 73 | CALIFORNIA COMMTY REINVMT | 1 | 96 | \$7.8 | 1720 | 100% |
| 65 | 73 | 75 | 74 | PHARES CO | 1 | 50 | \$2.4 | 1721 | 100% |
| 65 | 73 | 79 | 75 | REGIONS BANK | 1 | 50 | \$1.2 | 1722 | 100% |
| 65 | 76 | 76 | 76 | BANK OF MONTANA | 1 | 48 | \$1.8 | 1723 | 100% |
| 65 | 77 | 70 | 77 | STONEARCH MORTGAGE CORP | 1 | 35 | \$5.7 | 1724 | 100% |
| 65 | 78 | 78 | 78 | SUN WEST MORTGAGE | 1 | 30 | \$1.4 | 1725 | 100% |
| 65 | 79 | 73 | 79 | PRAIRIE MORTGAGE CO | 1 | 24 | \$2.5 | 1726 | 100% |